CUTLINE: Dr. Nicole Roades, SSCC President (center), honors Rebeca Roblero-Solis (left), and Alicia Wagner (right) as recipients of the 2024-2025 Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship.
(right) as recipients of the 2024-2025 Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship. SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial
SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship. SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship to Rebeca Roblero-Solis and Alicia Wagner The Southern State Community College Foundation has announced Rebeca Roblero-Solis and
SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship. SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship to Rebeca Roblero-Solis and Alicia Wagner The Southern State Community College Foundation has announced Rebeca Roblero-Solis and
SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship. SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship to Rebeca Roblero-Solis and Alicia Wagner The Southern State Community College Foundation has announced Rebeca Roblero-Solis and
SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship. SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship to Rebeca Roblero-Solis and Alicia Wagner The Southern State Community College Foundation has announced Rebeca Roblero-Solis and
SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship. SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship to Rebeca Roblero-Solis and Alicia Wagner The Southern State Community College Foundation has announced Rebeca Roblero-Solis and
SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship. SSCC Awards Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz Memorial Scholarship to Rebeca Roblero-Solis and Alicia Wagner The Southern State Community College Foundation has announced Rebeca Roblero-Solis and

The scholarship criteria and selection are overseen by Dylan and Nathan's close personal friend, Jon Linkous, long-time partner and Chair of the Southern State Community College Foundation.

"It always brings great pleasure to the family and friends of both Dylan Wilson and Nathan Paeltz to continue to see individuals receiving scholarships from the fund that was created on their behalf to help keep both of their memories burning bright," said Linkous.

Dr. Nicole Roades, President of Southern State, added, "I am always humbled by the special care and attention extended in making the Dylan Philip Wilson and Nathan Paeltz scholarship award.